
MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

ONE ACT PLAY FINAL TABULATION
Class: AA Section: 8

Play
Clowns with Guns

Icarus

Our Place

The Girl in the White Pinafore

The Brothers Grimm Spectaculathon

School

Becker High School

Big Lake High School

Monticello High School

Sartell High School

Sauk Rapids-Rice High School

Judge #1
2

5

3

1

4

Judge #2
5

4

3

2

1

Judge #3
3

2

4

1

5

TOTAL
10

11

10

4

10

RANK
2

5

3

1

4

Contest/Site Manager: Aaron Athas 1 -26-23

To determine the average ranking of several Judges, the Contest Manager shall total the rankings of each play and award 1st place to the play
receiving the lowest total points, second place to the second lowest, etc.

Exception for SECTION CONTESTS: At Section Contests (Finals) ONLY, any play receiving first place rankings from a majority of judges shall be declared
the Section Champion regardless of total ranking points and that play shall advance to the State Festival. Other plays will then be ranked according to
items 3-6 under Contest Scoring and Ranking, in the One Act Play Rules & Policy Manual, located on the MSHSL Website). If no play receives a majority
of the first place rankings at Section Finals, the procedures outlined in items 3-6 shall be used to determine all plays' final places.


